## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/249938
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Robert M Zeidman	2003-05-17	
Daniel R Hafeman	2003-05-17	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	7599 Squirewood Way		Cupertino	CALIFORNIA	95014

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 408-255-4881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-9279

Correspondent Name: Robert M Zeidman

Company Name: Zeidman Technologies

Address Line 2: 7599 Squirewood Way

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014–5014

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Robert M Zeidman
DATE SIGNED:	2003-05-17

Total Attachments: 2

source=SynthEm assignment letter (signed) p1.tif source=SynthEm assignment letter (signed) p2.tif

PATENT REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0766

800006450

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert M. Zeidman of Cupertino, California

Daniel R. Hafeman of Sunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zeidman Technologies, a California corporation, having a place of business at 7599 Squirewood Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EMULATING A HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SYSTEM USING A STANDARD COMPUTER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

HUI CHEN WU
Commission # 1373858
Notary Public - California #
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

-Page 1 of 2-

Executed this Atha day of	May 2003. Lieu & Tafeman
State of California County of Lanta Classes	,
On MAU DO 2003, before personally known to rate or proved to me on the	me, HOCH NWI personally appeared DAWL HALMON (so basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in by (his her) their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the law executed the instrument.

HUI CHEN WU Commission # 1373858 Natary Public - California 5 Santa Clara County MyComm. Expires Sep 10, 2006

**RECORDED: 05/20/2003** 

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature of NOTARY